

Ashok Kumar versus State of H.P. and others

CWP No.11764 of 2026

23.07.2026 Present: Mr. Navneet K. Bhalla and Ms. Chehak Bhalla,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on
record office instructions dated 22.07.2026. Learned counsel for
the petitioner prays time to go through the same. List on
31.07.2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 23, 2026
(yogesh)